PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
University of Utah	07/01/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Utah Research Foundation
Street Address:	615 Arapeen Drive, Suite 310
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10286600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-532-1922

Email: ACTurner@TraskBritt.com

Correspondent Name: Allen C. Turner Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2550

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0274-2278.4US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allen C. Turner

Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC567#page1.tif source=DOC567#page2.tif source=DOC567#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017646 FRAME: 0345

500106388

- \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the University of Utah ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby:

Sells, assigns and transfers to the University of Utah Research Foundation, ("ASSIGNEE"), a non-profit organization existing under the laws of the State of Utah, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the Jnited States and all foreign countries, including priority rights, in and to any and all improvements for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled

"ASSAY PROCEDURE USING FLUOROGENIC TRACERS"

has been filed under Serial No. 08/484,563, on June 7, 1995, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said

PATENT REEL: 017646 FRAME: 0346 ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and

Page 2 of 3

that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR:

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

(Signature) / husting Jansen Date: July 1, 1997

Name: Christina Jansen

Title: Director, Technology Transfer Office

STATE OF UTAH) : ss.
County of Salt Lake)

personally appeared Christina Jansen, the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Olden Walk
Notary Public
Residing at:

My/Commission Exp:res:

NOTARY PUBLIC
SHALEEN WALCH
421 Wakara Sta, 170
left Lake City, Utah 84108
My Commission Expires
August 1, 2000
STATE OF STATE

N:\0274\POLLAK\2278\2278-1AS.UR 8 .56/09/97

Page 3 of 3